08-02-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 101796872 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type X X Assignment **Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel# Frame # **Departmental File Secret File** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) John R. Toth 07-13-2001 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) John P. Strauss 07-17-2001 Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Ocean Design, Inc is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 9 Aviator Way (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Florida/U.S.A. 32174 Address (line 3) Ormond Beach State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

07/30/2001 MAHMED1 00000028 09912701 02 FC:581 40.00 0P FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	619-238-0999	
Name [Katherine Proctor			
Address (line 1)	BROWN, MARTIN, HALLER &	MCCLAIN LLP		
Address (line 2)	1660 Union Street			
Address (line 3)	San Diego, CA 92101-2926			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	ment # 3	
Application Number(s)				
If this document is signed by the first Patent Coop	being filed together with a new Pater named executing inventor. PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number to been assigned.	Paten Pa	t Number(s)	
Enter the total number of properties involved.				
Deposit .	of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if addit D	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ sed	# 02-4070	
Statement ar		dunonzation to charge additional lees.	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	HERINE PROCTOR	Lathenre Prod	July 24, 2001	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, JOHN R. TOTH, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 11651 Osprey Pointe Blvd., Clermont, Florida, 34711, and JOHN P. STRAUSS, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 137 Shady Branch Trail, Ormond Beach, Florida, 32174, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto OCEAN DESIGN, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 9 Aviator Way, Ormond Beach, Florida 32174 its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to UNDERSEA OPTICAL FIBER TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Docket: 2686-PA22

Page 1 of 3

H:\HOME\Derek\Assignments\John R. Toth 2686-PA22 07-09-01.frm

Done at Ormand Beach, FL this 13 day of			
July , 2001.			
John R. Toth			
State of California Florice) ss.			
County of Volusiz			
On before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared			
personally known to me			
or			
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be			
the person(s) whose name(s) (s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
Witness my hand and official seal.			
Leice M. Hunniell			
(Signature of Notary)			
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAT HEID! M. HEINMILLER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC748533 MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 4,2002			

Docket: 2686-PA22

Page 2 of 3

H:\HOME\Derek\Assignments\John R. Toth 2686-PA22 07-09-01.frm

Done at Tekney, NW, this this day of
Done at <u>Telling</u> , <u>NH</u> , this <u>17</u> day of, 2001.
John P. Strauss
State of California NH) ss. County of <u>cheshirs</u>)
County of <u>cheshire</u>)
On
personally known to me
or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Sellen Lister much (Signature of Notary)
My Commission Expires June 24, 2023

Docket: 2686-PA22 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/24/2001

H:\HOME\Derek\Assignments\John R. Toth 2686-PA22 07-09-01.frm